Person responsible for contracts cannot be held responsible for non-receipt of the price request file 

by the Candidate. 

6. Offers presented in one original and three (03) copies, in accordance with the specific details of 

the price request, and accompanied by a bid guarantee in the amount of five hundred and fifty-nine 

thousand one hundred and forty-five (559 145) FCFA for each of lot1, lot2, lot3 and four hundred 

and eighty-seven thousand five hundred (487,500) FCFA for lot4 must reach or be delivered to the 

secretariat of the Secretary General of the Central Plateau Region (Governorate of Ziniaré) no later 

than Thursday February 8, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. 

NB: Forecast financial envelope including tax: